



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Friday 19th July 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

Question 1a Please can you kindly provide a purchasing export report detailing the following relevant to peripherally inserted central catheters:

- Manufacturer
- Brand
- Product Code
- Description
- Volume (in pieces)

Please see attached.

Please could you provide this information for all supply routes (direct, NHS Supply Chain or other distributor) for the following time periods and name the files according to the year:

- 1 st January 2022 31st December 2022
- 1 st January 2023 31st December 2023
- 1 st January 2024 31st June 2024

Please see attached.

Question 1b Do you use any of the following tip navigation systems and how many of each do you currently have within the Trust:

- BD Sherlock 3CG
- Vygon Pilot
- Other (please state)

None of the above are used at MKUH

Question 1c In percentage terms, approximately what proportion of PICC placements per annum are being performed:

Under fluoroscopy 100%

- At the bed side
- Other (please state)





Question 1d Which clinical area(s) or clinical roles insert PICC lines in your organisation? Information requested in respect of Midline Catheters Question

Main X-Ray

2a Please can you kindly provide a purchasing export report detailing the following relevant to midline catheters:

- Manufacturer Brand Product Code
- Description
- Volume (in pieces)

Please see attached.

Please could you provide this information for all supply routes (direct, NHS Supply Chain or other distributor) for the following time periods and name the files according to the year:

- 1 st January 2022 31st December 2022
- I st January 2023 31st December 2023
- 1 st January 2024 31st June 2024 Question

Please see attached.

2b Which clinical area(s) or clinical roles insert Midline catheters lines in your organisation? Information requested in respect of Implanted Access Ports and Port Access Needles Question

ICU Anaesthetics Same day emergency care Paeds NNU

3a Please can you kindly provide a purchasing export report detailing the following relevant to implantable ports and port access needles:

- Manufacturer
- Brand
- Product Code
- Description
- Volume (in pieces)

Please see attached.

Please could you provide this information for all supply routes (direct, NHS Supply Chain or other distributor) for the following time periods and name the files according to the year:

- I st January 2022 31st December 2022
- I st January 2023 31st December 2023





• 1 st January 2024 – 31st June 2024

Please see attached.

Question 3b Which clinical area(s) or clinical roles implant ports in your organisation? In case it is more efficient to run a report on all vascular access devices, we can filter this according to the categories if you can provide the data and name this according to the year it represents.

NNU Same Day Emergency Care Community paediatrics MacMillan Ambulatory Emergency Care unit

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.